
Campgrounds and Cabins Web Addresses Phone Address City

Within 10 Miles of Track
Camp Conley LLC www.campconleyllc.com (567) 424-6670 2597 S Railroad St Collins
Milan Trav-L-Park (419) 499-4627 11404 US Rte 250 N Milan
Indian Creek Campground (419) 929-2504 1929 Prospect Rd New London
Indian Trail Campground http://www.campindiantrail.com/index.html (419) 929-1135 1400 US Hwy 250 S New London
Hostile Valley Park (440) 839-9511 4655 SR 60 Wakeman

Within 15 Miles of Track
Gotta Getaway RV Park http://www.gottagetawayrvpark.com (419) 483-3177 4888 US Highway 20 E Bellevue
Firefly Beach Resort http://fireflybeach.com/ (419) 557-4108 4903 Cleveland Rd E Huron
Huron River Valley Resort http://www.huronrivervalley.com/ (419) 433-4118 9019 River Rd Huron

Within 25 Miles of Track
Timber Ridge Campground http://www.timberridgecamping.com/ (440) 965-4113 51900 Portman Rd Amherst
New London Village Reservoir Park (419) 929-8609 2495 Euclid Rd New London
Country Stage Campground http://countrystagecampground.com/ (419) 652-2267 40-C Twp Rd 1031 Nova
Rohr Lake (419) 652-3685 1100 Township Rd 346 Nova
Camp Sandusky http://www.campsandusky.com/ (419) 626-1133/  (800) 3518 Tiffin Ave Sandusky
Cedar Point Camper Village http://www.cedarpoint.com/public/park/resorts/hotels/camper_village.cfm (419) 627-2106 1 Cedar Point Dr Sandusky
KOA http://koa.com/campgrounds/sandusky/ (419) 625-1495/  (800) 2311 Cleveland Rd Sandusky
Riverview RV Park & Marina http://www.riverviewrvparkandmarina.com/ (440) 967-3962 1270 Vermilion Rd Vermilion
Clare-Mar Lakes Campground http://www.claremar.com/campground-home.html (440) 647-3318/  (800) 47571 New London Eastern Wellington
Findley State Park http://parks.ohiodnr.gov/findley (866) 644-6727 25381 Ohio 58 Wellington
Panther Trails http://panthertrails.com/ (440) 647-5453 48081 Peck Wadsworth Rd Wellington
Rustic Lakes Campground http://www.rusticlakescampgrounds.com/index.html (440) 647-3804 44901 New London Eastern Wellington

Within 30 Miles of Track
Leafy Oaks Campground http://www.leafyoaks.com/ (419) 639-2887 6955 State Rte 101 Clyde
Crystal Rock Campground http://www.crystalrock-campground.com/ (419) 684-7177/  (800) 710 Crystal Rock Ave Sandusky


